
BROOKINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT 

2022-2023 Athletic E-Mail Directory 
 Mike Jewett, Directory of Activities 696-4112 Todd Foster, MMS Principal  696-4500 

 Paul von Fischer, Principal  696-4100 Tammy Bullington, Administrative Asst. 696-4111  

Kyleigh Cramer, Program & Event Coordinator            690-2456 
 

 

ATHLETIC TRAINER    ________________  

Angela Brown angela.brown@k12.sd.us   

Erik Curry curryerik@gmail.com 

BOYS’ BASKETBALL______________________________ 
David Rohrbach            david.rohrbach@k12.sd.us       Head   

Jarrod Huntimer     jarrod.huntimer@k12.sd.us         JV 

Joe Frederiksen    joe.frederiksen@k12.sd.us          Soph 

Carter Holm                   carter.holm@k12.sd.us               Frosh  

Ken Tiefenthaler    ken.tiefenthaler@k12.sd.us  Head-8th 

                                                  Asst.-8th 

Andy Lee                       andy.lee@k12.sd.us              Head-7th  

Spencer Yackley            spencer.yackley@k12.sd.us  Asst.7th 

BOYS’ GOLF    ___ 

Andy Lee  andy.lee@k12.sd.us     Head 

Spencer Yackley          spencer.yackley@k12.sd.us         Asst. 

BOYS’ TENNIS _____________________________  
Brian Dobbs   brian.dobbs@k12.sd.us                Head 

Brenna Langland   langlandbl@gmail.com               Asst.  

BOYS SOCCER                                                                             

Steve Binkley              steve.binkley@k12.sd.us               Head 

Jace Larson                  jace.larson@jacks.sdstate.edu      Asst.                                                    

Richard Ganci  richard.ganci@k12.sd.us               Asst. 

Zander Larson             (volunteer) 

CROSS COUNTRY  ________________________________ 
Chris Gruenhagen  chris.gruenhagen@k12.sd.us        Head 

Rachelle Engbrecht  rachelle.engbrecht@k12.sd.us      Asst. 

Joe Frederiksen  joe.frederiksen@k12.sd.us     Head MS  

Cynthia Murphy          cynthia.murphy@k12.sd.us    MS Asst. 

Alex Horstman           alex.horstman@k12.sd.us        MS Asst.   

EQUIPMENT MANAGER _______                    
Todd Jorgenson todd.jorgenson@k12.sd.us  

FOOTBALL_______________________________________               
Brady Clark               brady.clark@k12.sd.us                  Head       

Cohl Ratermann  cohl_r97@outlook.com                 Asst.          

Tyler Schneider           tyler.schneider@k12.sd.us             Asst.    

Austin Koenig             austin.koenig@k12.sd.us               Asst. 

Darron Moore   Head JV 

Casey Blake                                                                  Asst. JV 

Jason Sebern               jason.sebern@k12.sd.us           Head-9th  

Jarrod Huntimer          jarrod.huntimer@k12.sd.us      Asst.-9th  

Mark Mutchelknaus    (volunteer)  

Connor Landberg         (volunteer) 

Matt Hanson               matt.hanson@K12.sd.us           Head 8th 

Scott Miller                 scott.miller@k12.sd.us             Asst.-8th 

Phil Thramer phil.thramer@k12.sd.us           Asst.-8th   

Ken Tiefenthaler ken.tiefenthaler@12.sd.us        Head 7th 

Travis Engebretson travis.engebretson@k12.sd.us  Asst. 7th 

Sklyer Swatek          skyler.swatek@jacks.sdstate.edu Asst 7th 

WRESTLING________________________________       
Matt Hanson matt.hanson@K12.sd.us Head  

Eric Toft eric.toft@k12.sd.us Asst. 

Garrett Jordan                   Asst.–9th 

Justin Palmer              justin.palmer@k12.sd.us        Head-MS 

STRENGTH & CONDITIONING_       ___________ 
Kerry Brown             kerry.brown@k12.sd.us                

 

TRANSPORTATION DEPT.________________________   

Nate Loehr                 nate.loehr@k12.sd.us 

 

 

 COMPETITIVE SPIRIT_____________________________                 

Karlee Korgman karleekrogman@gmail.com        Head Cheer  

Hanna Siemonsma    hanna.siemonsma@jacks,sdstate.edu Asst Cheer 

Jackie Johnson        brookingsbocatdance@gmail.com    Head Dance 

Viena Klipfel              vienaklipfel2@gmail.com                 Asst Dance                                   

GIRLS’ BASKETBALL_______________________________                  
Mitch McLagan           mitch.mclagan@k12.sd.us               Head 

Ross Peterson                ross.peterson@k12.sd.us                    JV 

Mandy Smidt    mandy.smidt@k12.sd.us    Soph 

Zach Thomas                 zach.thomas@k12.sd.us                   Frosh 

Lisa Bahe                       lisa.bahe@k12.sd.us                     Head-8th 

Chad Adamson    chad.adamson@k12.sd.us              Asst.-8th 

Zach Sell                        zach.sell@k12.sd.us    Head-7th                        

Alec Johnson                  alec.johnson@k12.sd.us          Asst-7th 

GIRLS’ GOLF  ______________________________     __   

Holly Sebern                 holly.sebern@k12.sd.us                   Head 

Andy Lee                       andy.lee@k12.sd.us                          Asst. 

GIRLS SOCCER   ______________________________     __   

Adam Juba   adam.juba@k12.sd.us                        Head 

Mike Starace                 mike.starace@gmail.com                  Asst. 

Lynsey Magnus            lynsey.magnus@k12.sd.us                 Asst. 

Greta Beinhorn              (volunteer) 

GIRLS’ TENNIS        __________________________________ 

Brian Dobbs   brian.dobbs@k12.sd.us            Head 

Brenna Langland   langlandbl@gmail.com                      Asst. 

GYMNASTICS  __________________________________ 

Rachelle Engbrecht     rachelle.engbrecht@k12.sd.us          Head 

Jim Hazelton    jim.hazelton@k12.sd.us             Asst. 

Cassandra Shull             cassandra.shull@k12.sd.us                Asst. 

Melissa Hagedorn                                                                    Asst. 

SIDELINE CHEER   _________________________________ 

Hanna Siemonsma    hanna.siemonsma@jacks.sdstate.edu   Fall 

                                                                                                Winter           

TRACK & FIELD ___________________________________       

Jason Sebern    jason.sebern@k12.sd.us              Head 

Vonda Bjorklund    vonda.bjorklund@k12.sd.us              Asst. 

Scott Miller    scott.miller@k12.sd.us         Asst. 

Lisa Bahe                       lisa.bahe@k12.sd.us                          Asst. 

Jim Hazelton    jim.hazelton@k12.sd.us             Asst. 

Travis Engebretson    travis.engebretson@k12.sd.us      Asst. 

Joe Frederiksen    joe.frederiksen@k12.sd.us                Asst. 

                     Head-MS 8th Boys                             

Phil Thramer    phil.thramer@k12.sd.us      Head-MS 7th Boys 

Halie Sehr                      halie.sehr@k12.sd.us           Head-MS 8th Girls                                                  

Rachelle Engbrecht   rachelle.engbrecht@k12.sd.us Head-MS 7th Girls 

         MS-Asst. 

Jason Hirrschoff    jason.hirrschoff@k12.sd.us          MS-Asst. 

Michelle Adamson    michele.adamson@k12.sd.us       MS-Asst. 
VOLLEYBALL  __________________________________ 

Sammy Miller   samantha.miller@k12.sd.us               Head 

Michele Adamson   michele.adamson@k12.sd.us               JV 

Abby Finch                   abby.finch25@hotmail.com        Soph 

Cala Hunter                   cala.hunter@jacks.sdstate.edu             Frosh 

Michelle Jewett   michelle.jewett@k12.sd.us                Head 8th 

Erica Jones                    erica.jones@jacks.sdstate.edu           Asst. 8th 

Gabby Pietila   gabby.pietila@gmail.com        Asst. 8th  

Carrie Smith                  carrie.smith@k12.sd.us              Head 7th 

Bailey Heim                  bheim11@icloud.com                        Asst. 7th  

Morgan Hallin   morgan.hallan@jacks.sdstate.edu      Asst. 7th 
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